TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type |
|Chartpak, Inc. | [09/15/2006 || CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||Wachovia Bank, National Association |
|Street Address: ||1 133 Avenue of the Americas |
lcity: |INew York |
|State/Country: |INEW YORK |
|Postal Code: 10036 |
|Entity Type: ||Ban k: |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type Number Word Mark
Serial Number: 78476295 ACADEMY
Registration Number: 0508554 "THALO"
Registration Number: 1184354 PRE-TESTED 8
Registration Number: 1293655 ACADEMY §
Registration Number: 1329158 GRUMBACHER @
Registration Number: 1457405 GOLDEN EDGE
Registration Number: 0158693 GAINSBOROUGH
Registration Number: 1884477 FINEST
Registration Number: 2086880 GRUMBACHER ARTIST PEN
Registration Number: 2195843 MAX2
Registration Number: 2357320 BRISTLETTE
Registration Number: 2440765 MAX GRUMBACHER
Registration Number: 0513358 "GAINSBOROUGH"
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
TRADEMARK

900062386 REEL: 003426 FRAME: 0688



Fax Number: (917)368-7136
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-905-3662

Email: mfarinas@oshr.com

Correspondent Name: Mercedes Farinas

Address Line 1: 230 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Otterbourg, Steindler, Houston & Rosen
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10169
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 90391

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mercedes Farinas
Signature: /Mercedes Farinas/
Date: 11/10/2006

Total Attachments: 10

source=78476295 et al 9-15-06#page..tif
source=78476295 et al 9-15-06#page?2.tif
source=78476295 et al 9-15-06#page3.tif
source=78476295 et al 9-15-06#page4.tif
source=78476295 et al 9-15-06#page5.tif
source=78476295 et al 9-15-06#page6.tif
source=78476295 et al 9-15-06#page?7 .tif
source=78476295 et al 9-15-06#page8.tif
source=78476295 et al 9-15-06#page9.tif
source=78476295 et al 9-15-06#page10.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003426 FRAME: 0689




Execution Version
AMENDMENT NO. 4 TO
SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS)

AMENDMENT NO. 4 TO SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS) made
as of this 15th day of September, 2006, between CHARTPAK, INC., a Delaware corporation
(*Debtor”), and WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to
Congress Financial Corporation, a national banking association (“Secured Party”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Debtor and Secured Party entered into the Security Agreement
(Trademarks), dated as of January 23, 1996, as amended by Amendment to Security Agreement
(Trademarks), dated as of May 28, 1996, Amendment No. 2 to Security Agreement
(Trademarks) dated September 2, 1999 and Amendment No. 3 to Security Agreement dated as of
June 19, 2006 (the “Trademark Security Agreement”), pursuant to which Debtor granted to
Secured Party a security interest in and to the Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security
Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Secured Party, Debtor and certain affiliated companies are
contemporaneously herewith entering into an Amendment to Loan and Security Agreement and
Consent (the “Amendment to Loan and Security Agreement”), pursuant to which, among other
things, Secured Party consented to the acquisition by Debtor, pursuant to the terms of an Asset
Purchase Agreement dated as of September 11, 2006, of certain assets of Sanford, L.P.
(“Sanford™), including, but not limited to, certain of Sanford’s trademarks and trademark licenses
(the “Acquired Trademarks™) ; and

WHEREAS, in order to induce Secured Party to enter into the Amendment to
Loan and Security Agreement and to further evidence Secured Party’s security interest in the
Acquired Trademarks, Debtor has agreed to enter into this Amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Debtor
hereby agree as follows:

1. Amendment to Exhibit.

(@)  Exhibit 1 attached to the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby
amended by inserting the contents of Exhibit A attached hereto at the end thereof.

(b) For purposes of this Amendment, unless otherwise defined herein, all

capitalized terms used herein which are defined in the Trademark Security Agreement shall have
the meaning given to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement.

7307822

FRADEMARK—
REEL: 003426 FRAME: 0690



1 %

2. Confirmation and Grant of Security Interest. To secure payment and performance
of all Obligations, and ratifying, confirming and supplementing the Debtor’s prior grants of
security interests in and Liens upon the Trademarks and other Collateral described in the
Trademark Security Agreement, as collateral security heretofore granted to the Secured Party
pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Debtor hereby grants to Secured Party, a
security interest in and Lien upon, and acknowledges and agrees that the Secured Party has and
shall continue to have a pledge of and a continuing security interest in and Lien on, any and all
right, title and interest of the Debtor, whether now existing or hereafter acquired or arising, in
and to all of the Collateral (expressly including, without limitation, all of the Trademarks
described on Exhibit A attached to this Amendment).

3. Effect of this Amendment. Except as expressly amended pursuant hereto, no
other changes or modifications to the Trademark Security Agreement or waivers of or consents
under any provisions thereof are intended or implied, and in all other respects the Trademark
Security Agreement is hereby specifically ratified, restated and confirmed by all parties hereto as
of the effective date hereof. To the extent any term or provision of this Amendment conflicts
with any term or provision of the Loan Agreement, as amended, the term or provision of the
Loan Agreement shall control.

4, Entire Agreement. This Amendment contains the entire agreement of the parties
hereto with respect to the subject matter hereof.

5. Binding Effect. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit
of each of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

6. Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts,
each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the
same agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

730782.2

REEL: 003426 FRAME: 0691



———————————————————— TV WEL—

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Debtor and Secured Party have executed this Agreement

as of the day and year first above written.
CHARTPAK, INC. w
Byﬁ@« w2

(74

Tide@r&(d Zn ﬁ/

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

By: MMII{/ m
Title: ‘/’Cé PR&QW

7307822

REEL: 003426 FRAME: 0692



stateor NEW YORK,

) ss.:
COUNTY OF SOFFOLX )

On this 1§ _day of September, 2006, before me personally came STEVEA Romh,to
me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is the Pognidodt of
CHARTPAK, INC,, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument;
and that he signed his name thereto by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Rk €. (30aml)

Notary Public
RITA E. BLANK
Motary Pwlb, State of New York
STATEOF wew ofle ) No. 01818123698
) ss.t Comesseion Expires MArh 14, 2000

COUNTY OF tNew \)\(XV-—)

On this \5 day of September, 2006, before me p rsonally c ME_P___ to me
known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say, that Sisthe_ NP~ of WACHOVIA
BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION., the national banking association described in and which
executed the foregoing instrument.

N

CrAaln,

MARIA CAMACHO Notary Public
I'GTARY FUBLIC, State of New York
No.s 01CA5086952
(ualified in MASSAD County
Ccrrificate Filed in Mew York Cc uy
Cemmission EBxpires October 27, 27_3

730782.2

TFRADEMARK
REEL: 003426 FRAME: 0693



L m

EXHIBIT A
TO
AMENDMENT NO. 4 TO

SECURITY AG ARKS

[to be completed by Pledgor]

7307822

REEL: 003426 FRAME: 0694



Schedule 1.1(c)

Intellectual Property

1. Patent No. 5,421,875, issued 6/6/95 (renewal is due 12/6/06; the Company instructed CPI
to renew).

2. Patent No. 5,312,482, issued 5/17/94 (last renewal paid 11/05).
3. Trade secrets relating to product formuladons and processes.
4, Unregistered copyrights related exclusively to the Business.

5. The trademarks set forth on the attached list beginning on the following page.

-39.

-

REEL: 003426 FRAME: 0695




- Qv -
F3 [ "d"1'QUOINYS WOPB PINUR ZEEL551 | pasersBoy (Q3zrALs})
«00Qg-€7 HIHOVEANYO XYW
ol 2861 198\ L6S5¥S/EL “d™ 'QUOINVS ©uRUY SOPLSYL | paiaiy 39G3 N3A10D
-degGL | Qo402 10 se|S palun
ot 7661 0681 "3U} J0ON-I-4oN wopBuy peIIN 1Z80EYL | poreinbey Y3IHOVENNGD
=8N-00 | -unp-§2
ai €661 0661 €0E2021 ‘00 ABNESWOOTE eunuelly 1I9ivivi | paseisBey YIHOVENNTEO
-uep-gz | -Ony-zZ TIBM3N
Gorvors V) 21 8881 5861 S9Ll ‘d1 'GHOINYS BIQRIY PSS zeiovl pesopsiBoy XYW
-unp-zz | -Aen-gl
88N 18K 586} v861 28YEIV/EL 'd"1'QHOINYS eoyawy §5i62ct | peueisoy YIHOVEWNYO
00-00-Z461 :918Q 88 18414 ~idy-60 | -ver-ig 10 $RIEIS PAYUN
sepddng s18jUv jo eury
81910 B 10) HIBWOBNOH B
910 55810 |BUO)IBVIOIL
(0)) :s15eg
00-00-226}
1318Q 8IBUNNOD U] 95 ISH
00-00-2Z6} 918Q 390 181
8J0{00) pue Red SISy
700 :sE81) |euoliBUIRI)
Y3dvd S1SLLYY ATINVN 061 2881 8609LE/6L “d1'QUOINYS (=0 5598621 | peeisiben ANIavVIv
'S12N00Yd ¥3dvd -des-iL | -nf-ZT jo $918IS poNUN
Ul 9}  ss€1)
SAINIVd S1SUHY
Wi T 58810
F2 2861 0861 Zgirsenl "d™ 'QYOINYS [y vsevait | pauesiBiey {a3zZNALS)
-uerso | -1enLl jo sejElg palun Q31531-3ud
SHO10D HIALVM ONY 6¥6lL 1¥81L LO9EYS/IL *d™1 'QHOINYS BRIy ¥558050 | pesisibon OIVHL
0 "F1'SINVG SUSILNY | =dwzi | 99090 1O SABIS PIUUN
"SoysIUG MOUIM 5196 Buuied 00T S6Z9L¥/BL "d"1 'QHOINVS edLaY pasiiang AWIQVOV
'saysruq 1iwm s19s Buguied -Bnv-ie Jo selEIg PN
REE- TS o]

R i‘i?‘ﬂnﬂux AT T

R A

0696

003426 FRAME

REEL




"It
9l8LZ £661 - OX 60 ¥ HQWo eueliy 985Z18 [ pweisifoy UIHOVEWNYD
“ne-0Z |suofiguioqu) Bupoy
S3IHSNYB S.LSILUV ¥00Z 0002 €861901 Auedwod epuued 96£009 | pwuoisiBay 3LLIUSNE
94 -1BN-9Z -unr-90 BupeuadQ gamen
gl 68} L¥6L 080¥¥S/1L "d71 'QUOINYS espeuly 8SEELS | peuarsiBey HONOYOBSNIVO
-Bny60 | 00Q-1L 1O $9181S payun
5661 €661 ¥9022L ‘d™1 'QHOINVYS pruR) 990Zvy | pauaisiBoy (Q3IZNALS)
-dy-1z | -99d4-G4 HIHIVENNEO XYW
- F2 1661 £esL bIBICIS "ONI ueder ggssbze | pumsilay ANIAVIV
-uep-ig | -0AQ6C "YIHOVEWNED ‘W
z 165} €661 1164€1-9 “ONI ueder sgssvee | paimsibey “{a3znals}
-ugf-ig | -02Q-62 WIHOVENNYD ‘W HIHOVEWNNED XVIN
z 5661 ¥661 159162 “ONI [T 159467 | pasmmbey (Q3ZNALS)
-dy-g0 | -uer-92 "HIHOVEBWNYD ‘W HIHOVEWNNYD XYW
*86) Z88l 01208y “d 'GHOLNYS epeue) ozy08Z | pauasibioy {a3znaLs)
-0w-LZ | ANT62 Q31S3L-34d
z 100Z 0002 06.¥£6/5L 97 'QHOINVS wpALY S9/0PvZ | PAURISEIY | ¥IHIVEWNHED XVN
-1dy-c0 | ~BN-€0 jo soym1g ponun
S3HSNYA S.LSILEY 0002 6661 B¥6L04/5L ‘d"1'QHOLNYS "o AWy 02€25¢7 | paueisiboy EEQIEY)
o1 -une-gl | -Aep-gt 10 QRIS peyUN
S1SI1uV H04 SINIWOId 8661 1661 69229¢/5. ‘d 7 'QHOANVS T eopelny £F85612 | paisisBay 1
ONV SiNIVd H0T00 O£l | -dospZ jo saiElS penun 'ON (Q3Z1TALS) ZXVIN
(4 o .
o 1661 G661 £60000/52 "d71 'QHOLNVS wHwy 0889802 | poseysibey N3d LSUYY
-8ny-ZL | PO JO sAEg poyuNn YIHOVBWNED
" {8), sie8a 5661 €661 €2Z98SvIvL "d1 'QHOANYS SNRWY Leyvegy | peawBoy | (Q3217ALSY 183N
L) 2 14 -AON-91 0 SIS PoNuUN
0£-90-£56 4
:81B(Q 82J8LLWOY U} ISN IS
0€-90-€561 ‘9180 06N I%J1d
3§10
pue $1010310)aM JudsBdsuel)
‘Kowsen suwd sisjue
Z00 :88¢|D jeuopBUIAU}
ot 2261 zz6t £60191/14 "d"1 'QHOANYS (ST £69851L | pasoisiiey HONOHOBSNIVO
-dog-z) J8W-ZZ ja samig payun
F2 G661 €661 T "d1'0HOINVS “wopBus panun vEEL9St | poraisibay AW3AVIV

0697

003426 FRAME:

REEL



ANQ!

88l €661 ON 0D 9 HQWY 0330J0W 085210 | paresiboy UIHOVaRNGD
-inp-QZ |euonewau) Bumoy

9L8Le €661 O 639 HQWO ujeIsielyda 985219 | pwejsiBoy HIHOVAWNEO
10002 {BuoyBwielu) Bupioy

a9Le €66l 9% 00 F HQWH | Jo o|iqndey s,ed0ad 985219 | peseisibey HIHOVENNUO

-nr0z jeuopiewejus Bupjoy OHRIDOWN( ‘810N

algLe €661 O} 0D 3 HqWo L] 985219 parajs|bay BINOVENNYD
-nr-gg jsuonewalul Supioy

aL8L? €661 O} 00 ¥ HQWO ueneijsiboy 985218 | pauaisifey HIHOVBANYED

-np-0g |euoneviau) Supioy {euopRUIS}

918L2 €68t ON 0D P HAWY KreBuny BOSZLe | posorwmiloy BSHOVERIYS
nf-02 |8uoauiaul Bupioy

o182 XIS ON 00 ? HQWO vl 986219 peiasitey YIHOVERNYO
“nr-0z |euonauiwg Bupioy

91 8L €661 ON 0D 2 HQWDH [ 2GE] 986219 pauaysiioy YIHOVBRNED
“ne-0Z fsuoneuIelu) Bupioy

ot8Le €661 ON 0D 9 Hawo sfqndey yoezd 986219 pasiBey BIHOVIRNYD
-inroe |euopBUISiUY BuLiOY

9L8Le €661 OM 00 ¢ HAWH eqny 995218 | pelosley E YR TTinG)
“nr-0Z jBuoNEWAU] Bupioy

1R ¥ 34 <661 OX 00 9 HQWO eeoid 995219 paioisiBoy BINOVERNES
002 {suoneuau] Bupioy

91847 €661 OM 60 7 Rqwo {oriqrdey 885219 | peuersibioy YIHOVERNYD

02 {euoneuwsdjul Bupjoy sajdoag) suIyD

8842 £661 O 093 HAWH eieBng 985218 | paisisiboy YIHOVERNED
‘1ne-02 jeuonewaiu) Suploy

argle €661 % 00 3 HGWH xnjeusg 986Z10 | pereribey YIHOVEWNYESD
<02 leuopetua) Buinoyy

9L8lz £661 93 00 @ HQWo sfujeg 886219 | paiaisiboy HIHIVENNED
-nr-0g {euotjeurauy Buinoy

9l8lLe €661 OX 0J 3§ HGWH Busny 995219 pasaisiiey YIAHOVENNYO
[suonauI Bupioy

0698

003426 FRAME:

REEL



- MVI
£ol 9661 1681 891202918 “ONI wng 891202010 | peisiBoy YIHOVENNYD
“AON-GO | -Aew-82 HIHOVEWNYD ‘W
BL8Le €661 N 00 § HQWO ETTET 985219 | persibey Y3IHOVERNYD
; -nr-oz teuonzwaiy Buujoy
—TTTTTerele €661 O 00 % HAWD pusuenimg | T gesZiy | peeisBey HIHOVORNES
“Inr-0Z revonewaiu} Bumnoy
I €661 - D% 03 ¥ HQWo uiedg 985zZ19 | pauaisiGay UIHOVENNED
-INf-0Z rsuopewiiu} Supioy
BLeLe £661 SN 00 3 HOWD TUEADIS 965219 | pasaiwidey YIHOVENNYD
: nr-02 [RUCHBUIGIL Buuioy
e TR B 5% 00 3 Hawd BINEACIS 085219 | paaisibey YIHOVARNYS
-NP-02 |suopEWUL Bupioy
g1aLZ €661 9% 00§ HGWO O1BOURNUOH 905719 | paimsifey HIHOVENAYS
, “nroz feuoRWsSIU) Gupioy pue wiqies
R TX V¥ A te6r | ON 00 § HAWS | uopsiepas usesny 995219 | pesdisibey YIHOVEWNED
nr-0z |euofiewIuy Bunjoy
L84 €601 O 03 ¥ HOWO BuBWoY 085219 | Py Y3HOVBNNYD
ne-0Z [Buonewelw Buujoy
o18L¢ €661 SN 00 ¥ HGWD 1eBnyog RSZI9 | peseinBen YFHOVENNED
. “4ne-02 feuorewalu| EQI
XA €661 OM 00 ? HAWD puBlod 985219 | peieisibey YIHOVBANYD
40z reucijewsatut Buinoy

0699

003426 FRAME:

REEL

11/10/2006

RECORDED



